



NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
ITB 2022-27

RE-BID LIFT STATION 76 RECONSTRUCTION AND NEW FORCE MAIN
To Respondent: DIXIE PAVING & GRADING, INC.

Any award recommendation may be challenged on the grounds of irregularities in the specifications, bid procedure or the evaluation of the bid. Such notice of intent of bid challenge shall be made in writing to the County Administrator within 72 hours after receipt of the intended recommendation of award and challenger shall file a formal written bid challenge within 5 days after the date in which the notice of intent of bid challenge has been submitted. Failure to file a notice of intent of bid challenge or failure to file a formal written bid challenge shall constitute a waiver of rights granted under this section.

I certify that the above statements are correct. I further certify that this award follows Article 6 of the County Code

X. 
Michelle Metcalf, Intergovernmental Affairs Director

Start Date and Time of Posting: **September 13, 2022 @ 12:00 p.m. EST**



Wakulla County
Lift Station 76 Restore Phase 1A

ITB 2022-27

Bid Date: September 12, 2022



				DIXIE PAVING & GRADING		NORTH FL CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Qty.	Item	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
COMPREHENSIVE ITEMS							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$206,394.51	\$206,394.51	\$254,000.00	\$254,000.00
2	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$9,056.25	\$9,056.25	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE ITEMS					\$215,450.76		\$303,000.00
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM							
3	PVC Pipe (Open Cut)						
3.01	16" PVC, AWWA C-905, DR 25	6,385	LF	\$101.59	\$648,635.00	\$89.00	\$568,265.00
3.02	20" PVC, AWWA C-905, DR 25	15,030	LF	\$144.69	\$2,174,762.72	\$131.00	\$1,968,930.00
TOTAL PVC PIPE					\$2,823,397.72		\$2,537,195.00
4	FPVC Forcemain by HDD						
4.01	16" FPVC by HDD	611	LF	\$323.86	\$197,876.48	\$300.00	\$183,300.00
TOTAL FPVC FORCEMAIN BY HDD					\$197,876.48		\$183,300.00
5	Jack and Bore						
5.01	Jack and Bore 30" Steel Casing and Carrier Pipe	169	LF	\$786.15	\$132,859.53	\$1,187.00	\$200,603.00
TOTAL JACK AND BORE					\$132,859.53		\$200,603.00
6	Valves						
6.01	16" Gate Valve Assembly, Complete	4	EA	\$8,545.75	\$34,182.99	\$15,680.00	\$62,720.00
6.02	20" Gate Valve Assembly, Complete	7	EA	\$17,979.81	\$125,858.66	\$43,289.00	\$303,023.00
TOTAL VALVES					\$160,041.65		\$365,743.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings						
7.01	6" Plug Valve	2	EA	\$2,706.14	\$5,412.28	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
7.02	6" 45 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$761.34	\$761.34	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
7.03	6" 90 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$797.47	\$797.47	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00
7.04	16" 11.25 Degree Bend	3	EA	\$3,415.22	\$10,245.67	\$3,282.00	\$9,846.00
7.05	16" 22.5 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$3,415.21	\$3,415.21	\$13,127.00	\$13,127.00
7.06	16" 45 Degree Bend	10	EA	\$3,498.13	\$34,981.26	\$4,495.00	\$44,950.00
7.07	16" 90 Degree Bend	2	EA	\$3,563.47	\$7,126.93	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
7.08	20" 11.25 Degree Bend	4	EA	\$4,791.57	\$19,166.28	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
7.09	20" 22.5 Degree Bend	0	EA	\$4,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.10	20" 45 Degree Bend	44	EA	\$4,395.54	\$193,403.84	\$5,122.00	\$225,368.00
7.11	20" 90 Degree Bend	2	EA	\$8,128.43	\$16,256.85	\$7,778.00	\$15,556.00
7.12	20" x 6" Tee	1	EA	\$6,347.29	\$6,347.29	\$8,438.00	\$8,438.00
7.13	20" x 16" Tee	1	EA	\$7,669.29	\$7,669.29	\$9,462.00	\$9,462.00
7.14	20" x 16" Reducer	1	EA	\$4,363.45	\$4,363.45	\$4,254.00	\$4,254.00
7.15	16" Plug	1	EA	\$2,241.23	\$2,241.23	\$2,479.00	\$2,479.00
7.16	16" Sleeve	2	EA	\$3,288.73	\$6,577.45	\$6,325.00	\$12,650.00
7.17	20" Sleeve	1	EA	\$4,906.73	\$4,906.73	\$8,801.00	\$8,801.00
TOTAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS					\$323,672.57		\$392,251.00
8	Air Release Assembly						
8.01	Air Release Assembly, 2-inch	2	EA	\$6,651.95	\$13,303.89	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
TOTAL AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY					\$13,303.89		\$17,800.00
GENERAL ITEMS							
9	Asphalt Full Depth Restoration	3,809	SF	\$5.06	\$19,273.54	\$12.00	\$45,708.00
10	Asphalt Mill and Resurface	7,801	SF	\$4.96	\$38,665.66	\$5.00	\$39,005.00
11	Dirt or Gravel Driveway Restoration	2,899	SF	\$2.33	\$6,763.79	\$4.00	\$11,596.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	0	SF	\$13.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Sodding	38,071	SY	\$6.87	\$261,376.45	\$4.00	\$152,284.00
14	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
15	Cut and Cap Existing Forcemain	1	EA	\$2,702.50	\$2,702.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	Sanitize Existing Forcemain to be used as Re-Use Line	1	LS	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL ITEMS					\$379,381.94		\$359,593.00
CONTINGENCY							
17	Contingency for Utility Relocations and Subsurface Conditions	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL CONTINGENCY					\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
LIFT STATION							
18	LIFT STATION						
18.01	Lift Station Lump Sum	1	LS	\$1,517,880.80	\$1,517,880.80	\$1,575,108.00	\$1,575,108.00
TOTAL LIFT STATION					\$1,517,880.80		\$1,575,108.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$5,813,865.34		\$5,984,593.00